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OUR VISION

A world that ensures good healthcare and medical facilities to all.

OUR MISSION:
To provide quality, affordable treatment to underprivileged people, to
create wareness, to detect and prevent kidney ailments.

Our Goodwill Ambassador

TANKER along with our goodwill ambassador
actor Suriya intends to set up subsidized dialysis
units in other parts of Tamil Nadu.

TANKER with Actor Suriya's help aims to take
kidney disease awareness programmes to
schools and colleges all over Tamil Nadu.

Trustee’s Message
Dear TANKER- Friend,

I have a pleasure in presenting the Annual Report for the year
2016-2017. This Annual Report aims at showing you what we have
achieved since TANKER'’S inception in 1993 and the progress we
have made this year.

TANKER (Tamilnad Kidney Research) Foundation is a registered non-profit
charitable trust founded by Dr. Georgi Abraham and likeminded people in
June 1993 with the main aim of providing subsidized dialysis and financial
assistance for transplantation, medication and investigation costs to the
underprivileged with kidney disease. TANKER Foundation also does
awareness programmes on kidney disease and screening camps for early
detection of kidney disease.

We have completed 23 years of service for the underprivileged with
kidney ailments. With your help, we have meaningfully contributed to
healthcare, research, training and advocacy connected to kidney disease.
From June 1993 till March this year, TANKER has provided 204,358 free
and subsidized dialysis for 987 patients. We have also given financial
support of Rs. 125 Lakhs to 2714 patients as one-time contributions



ranging from Rs. 5,000/- to Rs. 50,000/~ for transplantation, medication,
investigation and fistula surgery costs.

Our four subsidized dialysis units have a total of 62 Dialysis Stations
situated in Ambattur Rotary Hospital (Chennai), TVS Hospital,
Chokkikulam (Madurai), RVS College of Nursing, Kannampalayam,
Coimbatore and in Corporation P.H.C, Nungambakkam, Chennai. We
do 2,463 dialyses per month, of which 2,051 are free of cost with
valuable help from the Chief Ministers Comprehensive Health
Insurance Scheme (CMCHIS) and other donors. At present, we
help 289 patients in our units. We also have a dialysis facility at PIMS,
Pondicherry. In November 2009, we started our HIV Dialysis Unit
providing dialysis to underprivileged HIV patients. This is the first of its
kind in India. We also support Kerala Kidney Research Foundation, which
provides free and subsidized dialysis at Thiruvalla Medical Mission, SH
Hospital, Kottayam and PVS Hospital, Kochi(Kerala). TANKER has set up
a new unit in February 2016 in Imphal, Manipur along with Catholic
Mission Centre Hospital with 4 machines and other equipment to the tune
of Rs. 33 Lakhs.

Almost 2.5 lakh people die of kidney failure in India every year. It is the
third largest killer after malignancy and heart disease. Along with helping
our patients, spreading the word about kidney disease is equally
important to TANKER. We have reached out to more than 1.18
lakh people with the 790 Awareness Programmes we conducted at
schools, colleges, law enforcement offices and public forums. We have
also screened 25,000 individuals for early detection of kidney disease
through our 249 screening camps. As the field of research in kidney
diseases requires more attention and guidance in India, TANKER also
gives awards for research in Nephrology and Service to the tune of Rs. 7
lakhs every year.

We cannot achieve all this without the support of our donors and
partners. We are very grateful to them for helping us reach out to more
underprivileged people.

Thank you,
Latha A. Kumaraswami
Managing Trustee
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Our Patients with Staff

Awareness and Prevention Programme
12th World Kidney Day - 09.03. 2017

In 2017 The focus of World Kidney Day is on "KIDNEY DISEASE AND
OBESITY”

Activities

WORLD KIDNEY DAY ACTIVITIES - 09t" MARCH - 2017.

The latest dialysis technology — Hemodia filtration — was inaugurated
at SIMS hospital on the occasion of World KidneyDay. Mrs. Latha
Kumaraswami represented TANKER & IFKF



ONLINE

HEMODIAFILTRATION
(Online HDF)

World Kidney Day 2017

Awareness Programmes and Screening Camps were conducted to general
public for World kidney Day




TAPP CLINIC

TANKER Foundation in coordination with Rotary Club of Ambattur is conducting an
exclusive clinic on every day from 10 AM to 4 PM at Ambattur Rotary Hospital. A free
consultation with a Nephrologist with adequate investigation is done at this special clinic.
Some of the patients attending our screening camps and are of high risk, are referred to this
clinic for further investigations and advise. The purpose of this clinic is not to miss out on
findings of high BP and Blood Sugar since they are more prone for Chronic Kidney Disease.




TANKER INAUGURATIONS

Rotarv Club o Madras West TANKER Dlalv5|s unit
Inaugurated by Mr.Prem Watsa Fairfax Financial Holdings
Ltd

Rotary Club of Vellore Fort TANKER Dialysis unit
Inauguration




Inauquration of four New Haemodialysis Machines Donated
by M/s. Unitedway
Chennal, M/s. Srinivasa Gandhi Nilayam & M/s. Sun
Foundation

Donors and Guests Visit:

Ms. Sanchita Das Gupta from Give India Our donor Mrs Nirmala Sharma visited

visited Our Corporation Dialysis Unit ~ our Admin Office to make donation.



Our donor Mr. Shankar Rao Visited Our donor Mr. Shankar Swamy & Mrs.

our Corporation Dialysis Unit. Asha Swamy visited our Corporation
Dialysis Unit.

Thank You Donors

We are deeply appreciative of all our donors. Special thanks to :

M/s. Ramco Cements Ltd* M/s. Sri Vupputur Alwar Chettys Charities *M/s. GBT
Charitable Trust* M/s. Shree Sarita Jain Foundation Trust *M/s. Disha Charitable
Trust* M/s. Sri Rama Trust* Mr. N. Muthiah Ramanathan*M/s. Ganges Internationale
Pvt. Ltd *M/s. Sri Kakumani Authikesavulu Chetty's Charities*M/s. La Renon
Healthcare Pvt. Ltd* M/s. S.M. Lulla Industries World Wide* M/s. Sarojini Rajan
Trust* M/s. Give India* Mr. Sundaresan Venkatarama* M/s. AVM Charities* Mr. F.
Syed Ahamed* Ms. Sabiha N Jamal* M/s. Arya Vysya Samaj Srivari Senior Citizen
Home* Mr. N. Vaghul* Mr. Venkatesh Gurumurthy * Mr. Karthik Gurumurthy *
Aban Cares * M/s. Zener Systems Pvt. Ltd * Mr. Roop B Raj * Mr. R. Loganathan *
M/s. Larsen and Toubro Limited * M/s. Sundaram Finance Limited * M/s. Indian oil
Corporation Limited * M/s. Saaraa Uppli Trust * Ms. Blossom Rodriguez * Mr. P.S.
Srikant * Mr. Suresh Balaje * Ms. Sumitra Ghose * Ms. Bhargavi Reddy * Mr.
Triptikumar Mukhopadhyay * Late Miss. Marie Rodrigues * Ms. Farzana A.
Anklesaria * M/s.J.Ray Mcdermott Engineering Service Pvt Ltd * M/s. Lions Club of
Madras Host Charitable Society * Mr. S. Anand Kumar * M/s. Rotary Club of Madras
East Trust * Mrs. Lakshmi Rao * Mrs. Rajam Subramaiam * M/s.Hatsun Agro
Products Limited * M/s. Sankaralingam Meenammal Puplic Charitable Trust * M/s.
TVS Charities *



Our Beneficiaries

Credibility

80 G J FCRA / 12 A (Credibility /

Accounts

TAMILNAD KIDNEY RESEARCH FOUNDATION



INCOME AND EXPENDITURE A/C FOR THE PERIOD ENDED 31.03.2017

Rs.
31.03.2017 31.03.2016
INCOME
By Donations
- for Charity & General Donations 5,343,686.52 3,820,771.22
- for Dialysis & Sponsor A Dialysis 1,777,721.50 2,724,447.15

By Recovery from Dialysis

By Interest & Mutual fund dividends Recd.

By Miscellaneous Receipts

EXPENDITURE
To Unit Expenses

- Rekha Renny

- Madurai Unit

- Coimbatore Unit

- Corporation Unit

- Thiruverkadu Unit

- Vellore Unit
To Charity/Grants for Kidney Patients
To Research Award & Support

To Kidney disease Awareness Program

ADMINISTRATIVE EXPENSES

As per Schedule

To (Deficit) / Excess of Income Over
Expenditure

19,377,195.00
8,830,424.55

42,160.80

18,271,201.00
7,385,266.53

90,502.14

35,371,188.37

32,292,188.04

12,369,580.00
5,129,141.00
3,183,659.00
3,268,910.74
703,510.00
26,800.00
2,539,330.00
911,580.09

1,131,895.00

12,178,331.00
4,965,862.00
3,273,475.00

1,817,210.00

5,518,854.00
503,388.00

581,917.00

29,264,405.83

2,077,561.09

28,839,037.00

2,277,456.03

31,341,966.92

31,116,493.03

4,029,221.45

1,175,695.01




for TAMILNAD KIDNEY RESEARCH

FOUNDATION

LATHA A KUMARASWAMI
Managing Trustee

Place : Chennai
Date: 30.09.2017

TAMILNAD KIDNEY RESEARCH FOUNDATION
BALANCE SHEET AS ON 31.03.2017

forPSS & CO
Chartered
Accountant

P.S.SRIKANT
Partner

M.No: 026139
FRN: 009680 S

SOURCES OF FUND

31.03.2017

31.03.2016

CAPITAL ACCOUNT - Op.Bal.

Add: Surplus

CORPUS FUND Alc. - Op.Bal.

Add: Received during the year

SPONSOR A DIALYSIS(Perpetuity)-
Op.

Add: Received during the year

CORPUS DONATION U/s 35AC-op

Add: Received during the year

CURRENT LIABILITIES
- Provident Fund & ESIC Payable

- TDS Payable

32,204,485.16

4,029,221.45

31,028,790.15

1,175,695.01

36,233,706.61

27,276,909.28

6,174,249.00

32,204,485.16

25,576,909.28

1,700,000.00

33,451,158.28

27,276,909.28

3,794,798.59 3,675,084.84
1,938,730.00 119,713.75
5,733,528.59 3,794,798.59

59,986,554.00

3,059,291.00

50,498,553.00

9,488,001.00

63,045,845.00

151,539.00

44,186.00

59,986,554.00

94,836.00

40,528.00



- Sundry Creditors

APPLICATION ON FUNDS:
FIXED ASSETS

- As per details
INVESTMENTS

- As per details
CURRENT ASSETS

- Cash at Bank
DEPOSITS

- Staff Loans & Advances
- Telephone deposit

- Airtel Internet

- Electricity deposit

- SBI Claim Interest

- IT Refundable

- Rental Advance

500.00

138,660,463.48

123,398,111.03

31,739,630.00

103,069,347.00

1,096,770.27

41,360.00
10,500.00
1,000.00
97,960.00
28,272.00
2,407,624.21

168,000.00

26,480,887.00

92,890,535.00

2,024,703.57

9,000.00

10,500.00

97,960.00

1,716,525.46

168,000.00

138,660,463.48

123,398,111.03

for TAMILNAD KIDNEY RESEARCH

FOUNDATION

MRS.LATHA A KUMARASWAMI

Managing Trustee
Place : Chennai
Date: 30.09.2017

forPSS & CO
Chartered
Accountant

P.S.SRIKANT
Partner

M.No: 026139
FRN: 009680 S




The Trustees of Tanker Foundation

Padmabhushan Shri N. Vaghul
Patron

Dr. Georgi Abraham

Founder Trustee

MD,FRCP(UK) Prof.of Medicine,
Consultant Nephrologist & Transplant
Physician, MMM, Chennai.

Mr. Suresh Balaje
Chairman
Film Producer & Director

Mrs. Latha A. Kumaraswami
Managing Trustee

Mr. S.V. Venkatesan
Trustee
Advisor, Essar Group of Companies

Ms. Revathy Menon
Trustee
Film Director, Actor & Social Activist

Mrs. Latha Pandiarajan
Trustee

Ma Foi Strategic Consultants

Mr. V. Srinivasan
Trustee

Mr. Reji Abraham



Trustee
Director, ABAN Group.

Advisory Members

Mrs. Rajalakshmi Ravi
Head - TANKER Awareness and Prevention Programme

Dr. S. Suresh
Group Medical Director, Davita Nephrolife

Mr. Lakshminarayanan L.P.S
Director General of Police (Retd.)

Mrs. Kamala Krishnaswamy
Actor & Director, Fashion Pool

Mrs. Nina Reddy
Director, Savera Hotels

Mr. Bharath Raman
Senior Advocate, Former Advocate General,
Madras High Court

Overseas Advisory Members

Dr. Barry M. Brenner

MD Samuel A. Levine, Prof.Of Medicine,
Brigham & Women’s Hospital

Harvard Medical School, Boston, MA, USA

Dr. Robert Schrier
Chairman &Prof. of Medicine,

University of Colorado, Health Science Centre, Denver,
Colorado, USA

Prof. Robin AJ Eady
DSc FRCP FMedSci, UK

Mrs. Lakshmi Rao (Sudha)
Bostom, USA

Mrs.Rajyalakshmi Davenport
UK



Mrs. Parvathi Davidson,
UK

belping the underprivileged
with kidney ailments
Our grateful thanks
to all our
donors and well-wishers
for their
great support and help.

TAMILNAD KIDNEY RESEARCH FOUNDATION
Ellora Apartments, Flat. No. 4 D, 4% Floor No. 20, Thirumurthy Street,
T. Nagar, Chennai - 600 017 INDIA.
Phone No: +91 44 4309 0998, Telefax : +91 44 2834 1635
e-mail:tanker1993@gmail.com, tankerawareness@gmail.com
website:www .tankerfoundation.org
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